
2025 University of Houston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 12-17   Home: 15-13   Away: 14-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (408), Opp (414)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (3), Climie (1), Lugo (1), Sabathia III (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Broussard (2), Climie (2), Bishop (1), Haeger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Jackson (4), Cooper (2), Carbone (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Solis 2, Lott 1, Luzardo 1, Perez 1, Scinta 1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-188), Jackson (55-62), Jimenez (16-17), Schmitz (16-19), Carbone (11-12), Lott (10-11), Drezek (9-
10), Jean (9-10), Roman (7-10), Solis (7-8), Hoffman (4-4), Scinta (4-7), Stich (4-4), Fuller (3-3), Perez (3-3), Benzor (2-2), Boushele (2-2),
Dollar (1-1), Luzardo (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
37 Perez, Xavier .305 52-48 197 40 60 12 3 9 48 105 .533 18 4 52 1 .369 3 0 10-11 149 7 6 .963
21 Broussard, Tre .292 54-54 212 43 62 12 1 7 34 97 .458 22 5 25 2 .371 1 1 31-35 117 5 3 .976
11 Cox, Tyler .269 55-55 156 30 42 5 1 0 31 49 .314 16 9 23 2 .364 3 5 4-5 52 122 8 .956
1 Lugo, Aaron .265 54-53 185 36 49 10 2 4 33 75 .405 28 9 37 4 .387 0 3 6-10 35 90 9 .933
12 Climie, Cade .264 46-45 144 31 38 6 1 9 37 73 .507 33 6 46 1 .414 3 0 3-5 213 22 4 .983
31 Jimenez, Kenneth .227 43-36 119 31 27 4 0 1 11 34 .286 33 13 24 3 .442 0 2 5-8 80 10 3 .968
13 Lott, Malachi .227 49-28 97 15 22 4 1 4 13 40 .412 12 1 18 3 .315 1 4 4-6 24 9 0 1.000
4 Jackson, Riley .182 46-38 99 14 18 0 0 6 17 36 .364 23 6 47 3 .359 3 4 0-0 317 37 5 .986
17 McGinnis, Connor .343 31-30 105 34 36 14 1 4 25 64 .610 18 5 23 2 .450 3 1 7-7 34 54 5 .946
20 Bishop, Brandon .286 36-12 49 12 14 1 0 2 11 21 .429 8 1 10 0 .377 3 1 4-5 35 0 0 1.000
32 Avalos, Anthony .282 21-7 39 8 11 1 0 1 7 15 .385 3 4 12 0 .391 0 2 1-1 19 18 3 .925
3 DeJesus, Coby .242 36-22 91 18 22 5 0 1 22 30 .330 13 3 24 0 .349 2 2 2-2 25 46 9 .888
44 Sabathia III, Carsten .235 27-22 81 14 19 5 0 2 18 30 .370 13 0 18 1 .333 2 0 1-2 146 8 1 .994
48 Tatom, Jake .224 36-20 76 11 17 3 0 1 13 23 .303 14 2 14 2 .355 1 1 4-5 31 1 1 .970
29 Smalley, Pip .211 15-3 19 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 3 1 7 0 .348 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Haeger, Evan .176 39-11 68 11 12 3 0 0 4 15 .221 8 2 27 0 .282 0 2 4-6 29 1 1 .968
51 LaLima, Jackson .143 25-5 35 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .171 5 0 14 1 .250 0 0 0-0 10 29 6 .867
15 Carbone, Cole .111 18-6 18 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 .167 4 1 9 0 .304 0 0 1-1 82 6 0 1.000
10 Cooper, Jack .000 6-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
5 Weems III, Irvin .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .255 55-55 1802 359 460 87 10 51 328 720 .400 274 74 438 25 .371 25 28 88-110 1437 522 75 .963
Opponents .261 55-55 1876 349 490 78 22 55 311 777 .414 239 63 521 34 .362 11 20 82-97 1427 527 64 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Jean, Antoine 2.55 5-1 21 0 0 0-0 5 67.0 40 21 19 20 110 2 2 4 .167 8 3 2 1 3
0 Perez, Andres 3.07 3-1 20 0 0 0-0 0 29.1 25 10 10 6 34 5 1 3 .229 2 5 2 1 0
14 Fuller, Brady 3.72 0-2 11 1 0 0-0 1 19.1 23 10 8 10 14 4 1 2 .299 3 0 0 0 1
28 Benzor, Michael 5.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 9 5 10 13 1 1 1 .188 4 2 1 0 1
8 Solis, Alex 5.23 2-2 19 6 0 0-1 0 32.2 38 25 19 20 36 10 1 3 .284 3 2 0 0 2
95 Hoffman, Kendall 5.40 1-1 16 7 0 0-0 0 35.0 49 26 21 22 31 10 2 3 .329 3 5 1 3 1
33 Scinta, Chris 5.50 4-2 21 4 0 0-0 0 36.0 32 26 22 16 25 5 2 5 .244 2 6 0 1 1
27 Schmitz, Paul 5.58 4-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 59.2 65 47 37 26 49 11 3 6 .275 6 6 2 2 4
13 Lott, Malachi 5.91 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 17 14 9 27 3 2 1 .220 3 4 0 0 1
50 Roman, Richie 6.31 1-5 19 6 0 0-0 7 41.1 49 32 29 21 55 9 2 3 .288 4 9 0 1 0
40 Perez, Chris 6.63 0-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 20 14 14 19 3 0 2 .272 3 2 0 1 4
23 Luzardo, Diego 6.65 2-2 13 5 0 0-0 1 23.0 24 17 17 6 19 1 0 7 .273 2 3 2 1 0
19 Boushele, Harrison 6.75 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 8 6 10 6 0 1 2 .250 2 1 0 0 0
35 Drezek, Graysen 7.36 3-3 17 5 0 0-1 0 33.0 40 29 27 20 34 9 2 3 .296 3 4 0 0 2
45 Stich, David 7.58 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 19.0 16 16 16 11 25 1 1 6 .229 3 6 0 0 0
43 Van Valkenburg, Eric 8.10 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 9 9 2 7 1 1 3 .350 0 0 0 0 0
49 Osier, Connor 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dollar, Ryan 11.66 2-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 14.2 20 23 19 10 16 3 0 1 .308 5 5 0 0 0
36 Moten, Nicholas 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.52 30-25 263 55 0 1 14 479.0 490 349 294 239 521 78 22 55 .261 57 63 10 11 20
Opponents 5.94 25-30 259 55 0 1 10 475.2 460 359 314 274 438 87 10 51 .255 58 74 3 25 28



2025 University of Houston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Carbone, Cole 88 82 6 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 1 0
20 Bishop, Brandon 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lott, Malachi 33 24 9 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
10 Cooper, Jack 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
0 Perez, Andres 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scinta, Chris 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
95 Hoffman, Kendall 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Fuller, Brady 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Perez, Chris 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Boushele, Harrison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Dollar, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Smalley, Pip 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Van Valkenburg, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stich, David 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Weems III, Irvin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sabathia III, Carsten 155 146 8 1 .994 13 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jackson, Riley 359 317 37 5 .986 2 55 7 .887 4 1
12 Climie, Cade 239 213 22 4 .983 19 0 0 — 0 0
21 Broussard, Tre 125 117 5 3 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Tatom, Jake 33 31 1 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Jimenez, Kenneth 93 80 10 3 .968 0 16 1 .941 0 1
2 Haeger, Evan 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Perez, Xavier 162 149 7 6 .963 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cox, Tyler 182 52 122 8 .956 20 0 0 — 0 0
17 McGinnis, Connor 93 34 54 5 .946 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lugo, Aaron 134 35 90 9 .933 13 0 0 — 0 0
32 Avalos, Anthony 40 19 18 3 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jean, Antoine 11 3 7 1 .909 1 9 1 .900 0 0
3 DeJesus, Coby 80 25 46 9 .888 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Luzardo, Diego 8 3 4 1 .875 0 1 2 .333 0 0
51 LaLima, Jackson 45 10 29 6 .867 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Solis, Alex 11 1 8 2 .818 1 7 1 .875 0 0
50 Roman, Richie 9 4 3 2 .778 0 7 3 .700 0 0
28 Benzor, Michael 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Drezek, Graysen 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
27 Schmitz, Paul 11 1 7 3 .727 0 16 3 .842 0 0
36 Moten, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Osier, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2034 1437 522 75 .963 116 164 24 .872 7 2
Opponents 2018 1427 527 64 .968 99 174 41 .809 6 1


